Features
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Industrial Wiring Terminal Board
With CJC Circuit
PCLD-8115
PCLD-8710
Low-cost screw-terminal boards
Onboard CJC (Cold Junction Compensation) circuits for direct thermocouple

 RBn = 250 Ω (0.1% precision resistor)
 Cn = none
Ordering Information
PCLD-8115 Industrial Wiring Terminal Board with CJC circuit and
DB37 cable assembly
PCLD-8710 Industrial Wiring Terminal Board with CJC circuit for
DIN-rail mounting (cable not included)
PCL-10137-1 DB37 cable assembly, 1 m
PCL-10137-2 DB37 cable assembly, 2 m
PCL-10137-3 DB37 cable assembly, 3 m
PCL-10168-1 68-pin SCSI-II cable with special shielding for noise
reduction, 1 m
PCL-10168-2 68-pin SCSI-II cable with special shielding for noise
reduction, 2 m